



PURCHASE ORDER DSWD MIMAROPA Region Entity Name

Supplier: SPC COMPUTER SOLUTION

Address San Roque 2, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

400-146-378-000

P.O. No. 2024-06-0372 Date ! June 27, 2024

Mode of Procurement : NP-SVP

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery SWADT Occidental Mindoro Office (Burgos St., Brgy, Pag-asa, SJOM) Delivery Term : Full Term

ate of Delivery Within (20-25) calendar days upon receipt of approved Purchase Order (PO) Stock/					
roperty No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
		PURCHASE, INSTALLATION OF CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION (CCTV FOR SWADT OCCIDENTAL MINDORO OFFICE			
1,	set	AHD 8 CHANNEL KIT	1	49,150.00	49,150.00
		Inclusions: > Eight (8) Channel HD DVR H. > Four (4) Dome HD 1080 Camera > Four (4) Bullet HD 1080 Camera > One (1) Digital Video Recorder (6TB HDD 1 1/2 month recording) > One (1) Power Supply > One (1) HD CCTV Monitor 32" > Twelve (12) pieces Connector/ 8 DC Plug > 220 meters cable > Free Installation Fee >>>>> NOTHING FOLLOWS <<<<<	Breakdown	of Computation 4,200.00 7,200.00 7,600.00 11,800.00 2,200.00 2,500.00 7,650.00 500.00 5,500.00	
		Approved Budget for the Contract: Php60,000.00 PR No.: 2024-05-0438 Purpose: Purchase, Installation of Closed-Circuit Television (CCTV) for SWADT Occidental Mindoro Office Prepared by: Dave T. Corcoro			49,150.0
(Total Amount In Words) Forty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Pesos Only			nly		49,150.0

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

24

Conforme

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

Very truly yours.

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III Signature over Printed Name of Authorized

Regional Director

Fund Cluster : 101 Funds Available : 49,150.00

REYNOLD WIDBERT L. TONGDO A.
Signature over Printed Name of Accountant III/ Head, Accounting Section

ORS/BURS No. : 02-101101-2024-07-4772 July 16, 2024 Date of the ORS/BURS:

Amount : 49,150, N







NOTICE OF AWARD

Date: JUN 2 6 2024

MR. DENNIS F. ACUZAR
Owner
SPC COMPUTER SOLUTION
San Roque 2, San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

Dear Mr. Acuzar:

We are pleased to inform you that the RFQ No. 2024-05-0438 for the "Purchase, Installation of Closed-Circuit Television (CCTV) for SWADT Occidental Mindoro Office" is hereby awarded to you as the Lowest Calculated & Responsive Bid at a Contract Price equivalent to Forty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Fifty Pesos Only (Php 49,150.00).

Please signify your conformity by signing below and transmitting a signed copy to us.

Very truly yours,

LEONARDO C. REYNOSO, CESO III

Regional Director

Head of the Procuring Entity

Conforme:

(Signature over Printed Name of Bidder's Authorized Representative)

SPC COMPUTER SOLUTION

Date

1 23 24

PAGE 1 of 1

AB